				4	Attorney D	ocket No.: 4	4081-01	1301 (210128)
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		5/3/011			ه)	1 1	20	
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please reco	ord the atta	ched original docu	uments or co	py thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying parties(ies):	Execution Date:	2.	Name and addr	ress of rece	iving party(ies):	
	Brooke L. Small	6-2-03		Chevron Phillip PO Box 4910 The Woodland	s, TX 7738			
Addit	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):			nal name(s) & ac	ddress(es)). -		**************************************
Attac	hed? Yes No)	Attache	d? \[Y	res	⊠ Nor	G-	
3. Nature of conveyance:						i i i	Managers Services	
						- 100 miles		4 4
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	_					
If this	s document is being filed together with	h a new application, th	e executio	on date of the app	plication is	:		
A.	Patent Application No.(s). 10/379,828 filed March 4, 2003	Additional numbers at	B.	Patent No.(s).	0			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of	of applicati	on and pate	nts invo	olved: 1
	-		7.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) .		\$_40.00)
	Rodney B. Carroll CONLEY ROSE, P.C.			Enclosed Authorized	d to be char	ged to depo	osit acco	ount
	5700 Granite Pkwy., Suite 330 Plano, TX 75024		8.	Deposit accoun				
972/731-2288 972/731-2289 (Facsimile)			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document

Rodney B. Carroll, Reg No. 39,624

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

6-11-03

Date

Total Pages

Mait documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS\10376\1

PATENT REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0679



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, Brooke L. Small, am the inventor of a **COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR A HEXADENTATE LIGAND AND BIMETALLIC COMPLEX FOR POLYMERIZATION OF OLEFINS** (the "Invention") also known as docket number 210128 (4081-01300), described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on March 4, 2003, Serial No. 10/379,828 or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY ("CPCHEM"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CPCHEM, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by CPCHEM for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to CPCHEM, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to CPCHEM, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if CPCHEM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.



And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to CPCHEM, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED at Kingwood, Texas on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 2 June 2003

Brooke L. Small

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared BROOKE L. SMALL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 6 day of

IS E A IS



Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

NOVEM BER 18, 2006

RECORDED: 06/16/2003